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APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL RASHTROTTHANA VIDYA KENDRA

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE NO 66/1, KHB COLONY, 1ST PHASE, SATTUR, DHARWAD, KARNATAKA -
580009

5 PRINCIPAL NAME Mr. RAMA KRISHNA R

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION MA, B.ED

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID RVK.STR.DWD@RVKCBSE.IN

8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 08364069056

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT
EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY

2 COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL https://strdwd.rvkcbse.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/03/B2-Society-

CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE Registration-Certificate-Sattur.pdf
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NOTE:

COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF
APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT

COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND
IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE
NATIONAL BUILDING CODE

COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE
COMPETENT AUTHORITY

COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL
FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION

COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES
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https://strdwd.rvkcbse.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/03/B3-
NOC_compressed.pdf

https://strdwd.rvkcbse.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/03/B4-Recognition-
renewal-Certificate.pdf

https://strdwd.rvkcbse.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/03/B5-Building-Safety-
Certificate-Sattur.pdf

https://strdwd.rvkcbse.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/03/B6-Fire-Compliance-
Certificate_compressed.pdf

https://strdwd.rvkcbse.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/03/B7-Self-
Certificate_compressed.pdf

https://strdwd.rvkcbse.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/03/B8-Water-Health-
Sanitation-Certificate.pdf

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND
PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION
AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :
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1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL https://strdwd.rvkcbse.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/03/C1-Fee-structure-of-
school.pdf

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER https://strdwd.rvkcbse.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/03/C2-Annual-
Academic-Calander.pdf

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC) https://strdwd.rvkcbse.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/03/C3-SMC.pdf

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS https://strdwd.rvkcbse.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/03/C4-Parents-
teachers-Association.pdf

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER

APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL Mr. RAMA KRISHNA R
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2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 34
PGT 0
TGT 9
PRT 22
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 1:1.6
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR SHIDDU CHAVAN
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER 1. Dr.SWAPNA PANDURANGI 2. NEELAMMA CHINAGI

RESULT CLASS: X

RESULT CLASS: XII

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details 4/8



3/22/25, 2:41 PM

1

TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)
NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)

NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN

sSQ MTR)
INTERNET FACILITY
NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS

NO. OF BOYS TOILETS
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LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL
COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

RAMAKRISHNA R

KAVYASHRI P

SAVITA HULAGERI

SUSHMA VIJAY JUZGAR

SUSHMA LAXMAN TOTIGER

ANURADHA NISHANIMATH

NINGAPPA DODDASUNKAD

SHIDDU CHAVAN
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PRINCIPAL
PPT

PRT Hindi
PPT

PRT Sanskrit
TGT Science
TGT Yoga

TGT PHE

26111

21 &58

4 & 88

YES

16

44

MA,B.ED

BA, NTC

B.A, D.Ed

B.Com, NTC

M.A. B.Ed

B.Sc, D.Ed, B.Ed

BFA, AM, PGDYS

B.A, BP.Ed
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9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

LALITHA HEBBAR

ASHA SOMSHEKHAR AKKI

SUMATI GAD

GURUPRASAD MARIBAASHETTI

JAGADEESH TOTIGER

MEETA SINGH

DINESHA PUTTAGOWDA

JYOTI DODDAMANI

PRIYANKA R AMBARKHED

SANGEETA BHANDARI

PUJA MRUTYUNJAYA AGADI

MADAN ANANTRAO KALASKAR

RAVINDRA GANAPATI KOMAR

UMA SANGAMESH GALAPUJIMATH

ANAND N TOTAGANTI

AISHWARYA NIKHIL HONNIDIBBI

CHETAN SARVAGOD

RASHMI R KADAKOLADAVAR
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PRT Kannada
PRT Maths
PRT Hindi
Karate Instructor
PRT Kannada
PRT Science
Music Teacher
PRT English
PPT

VAF

TGT kannada
Librarian

TGT Sanskrit
PPT

TGT Maths
PRT Science
TGT Hindi

PRT English

M.A, D.Ed, B.Ed

M.Sc B.Ed

M.A, B.Ed

B.E, Civil

BA, D.Ed.

B.SC, B.Ed

MA, Music

D.Ed

PUC, NTC

B.F.A, M.\V.A

MA, B.Ed, D.Ed

M.Lisc

MA, Phd

MA, B.Ed

M.SC, B.Ed

B.SC, B.Ed

MA, B.Ed

MA, B.Ed, D.Ed
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27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

MALLE MALLESH HUGAR DESAI KALLUR

ANUSHREE SHETTY

AMRUTA YALLAPPA SANAKYANAVAR

RAJESHWARI C NAREGAL

MEENAXI KERUR

SOUNDARYA BIRJENNAVAR

NEELAMMA CHINAGI

SHIDDU CHAVAN

Dr.SWAPNA PANDURANGI

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

Tabla instructor
Dance Teacher
TGT English

TGT SST

PRT Maths
Computer Instructor
Welness Teacher
Special Educator

Counsellor

MFA

Vidvat in Bharatanatyam
M.A, B.Ed

M.BA, B.Ed

M.Sc, B.Ed,

M.Sc, CS

B.Sc Nursing

B.A, BP.Ed, BFA

MBBS PSYCHOLOGIST
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