# APPENDIX -IX

# MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

#### A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	RASHTROTTHANA VIDYA KENDRA
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	NO 66/1, KHB COLONY, 1ST PHASE, SATTUR, DHARWAD, KARNATAKA - 580009
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	Mr. RAMA KRISHNA R
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	MA, B.ED
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	RVK.STR.DWD@RVKCBSE.IN
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	08364069056

## **B** : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://strdwd.rvkcbse.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/03/B2-Society- Registration-Certificate-Sattur.pdf

3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://strdwd.rvkcbse.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/03/B3- NOC_compressed.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://strdwd.rvkcbse.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/03/B4-Recognition- renewal-Certificate.pdf
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://strdwd.rvkcbse.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/03/B5-Building-Safety- Certificate-Sattur.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://strdwd.rvkcbse.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/03/B6-Fire-Compliance- Certificate_compressed.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://strdwd.rvkcbse.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/03/B7-Self- Certificate_compressed.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://strdwd.rvkcbse.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/03/B8-Water-Health- Sanitation-Certificate.pdf

## NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

#### C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://strdwd.rvkcbse.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/03/C1-Fee-structure-of- school.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://strdwd.rvkcbse.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/03/C2-Annual- Academic-Calander.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://strdwd.rvkcbse.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/03/C3-SMC.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://strdwd.rvkcbse.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/03/C4-Parents- teachers-Association.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	

## D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	Mr. RAMA KRISHNA R

#### 3/22/25, 2:41 PM

2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	34
	PGT	0
	тдт	9
	PRT	22
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1:1.6
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	SHIDDU CHAVAN
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	1. Dr.SWAPNA PANDURANGI 2. NEELAMMA CHINAGI

## **RESULT CLASS: X**

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1					

#### **RESULT CLASS: XII**

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1					

## E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO. INFORMATION
--------------------

1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	26111
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	21 & 58
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	4 & 88
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	16
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	44
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	

## F : TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	RAMAKRISHNA R	PRINCIPAL	MA,B.ED
2	KAVYASHRI P	PPT	BA, NTC
3	SAVITA HULAGERI	PRT Hindi	B.A, D.Ed
4	SUSHMA VIJAY JUZGAR	PPT	B.Com, NTC
5	SUSHMA LAXMAN TOTIGER	PRT Sanskrit	M.A. B.Ed
6	ANURADHA NISHANIMATH	TGT Science	B.Sc, D.Ed, B.Ed
7	NINGAPPA DODDASUNKAD	TGT Yoga	BFA, AM, PGDYS
8	SHIDDU CHAVAN	TGT PHE	B.A, BP.Ed

9	LALITHA HEBBAR	PRT Kannada	M.A, D.Ed, B.Ed
10	ASHA SOMSHEKHAR AKKI	PRT Maths	M.Sc B.Ed
11	SUMATI GAD	PRT Hindi	M.A, B.Ed
12	GURUPRASAD MARIBAASHETTI	Karate Instructor	B.E, Civil
13	JAGADEESH TOTIGER	PRT Kannada	BA, D.Ed.
14	MEETA SINGH	PRT Science	B.SC, B.Ed
15	DINESHA PUTTAGOWDA	Music Teacher	MA, Music
16	JYOTI DODDAMANI	PRT English	D.Ed
17	PRIYANKA R AMBARKHED	PPT	PUC, NTC
18	SANGEETA BHANDARI	VAF	B.F.A, M.V.A
19	PUJA MRUTYUNJAYA AGADI	TGT kannada	MA, B.Ed, D.Ed
20	MADAN ANANTRAO KALASKAR	Librarian	M.Lisc
21	RAVINDRA GANAPATI KOMAR	TGT Sanskrit	MA, Phd
22	UMA SANGAMESH GALAPUJIMATH	PPT	MA, B.Ed
23	ANAND N TOTAGANTI	TGT Maths	M.SC, B.Ed
24	AISHWARYA NIKHIL HONNIDIBBI	PRT Science	B.SC, B.Ed
25	CHETAN SARVAGOD	TGT Hindi	MA, B.Ed
26	RASHMI R KADAKOLADAVAR	PRT English	MA, B.Ed, D.Ed

27MALLE MALLES HUGAR DESAI KALLURTabia issuctorMFA28ANSIRE SHETYGno TacacherVaria in Bradanaya29MRUTA YALAPPA SANAKYANARTa EngishMA. B. G.30RADEMWARI CNAREGALTo TagishMB. B. G.31MENAXI KERURComparing the Comparing the Comparing the Comparing the Comparing the ComparisonMS. S. S.32SUNDARYA BIRJENNAVARComparing the Comparing the ComparisonMS. S. S.33NELAMMA CHINAGIComparing the Comparing the Comparing the Comparing the ComparisonMS. S. S.34MEDO CHAVANSocial EducatorMS. SCAULAGIA35MENDARADIRANCIComelorMS. SCAULAGIA36NEMANA PANDURANCIComelorMS. S. S.37Social EducatorSocial EducatorMS. S.38M. S. S.Social EducationMS. S.39M. S. S.Social EducationMS. S.39M. S. S.Social EducationMS. S.39M. S. S.Social EducationMS. S.39M. S. S.Social EducationMS. S.30M. S. S.M. S. S.MS. S.31M. S. S.M. S. S.M. S. S.32M. S. S.M. S. S.M. S. S.33M. S. S.M. S. S.M. S. S.34M. S. S.M. S. S.M. S. S.35M. S. S.M. S. S.M. S. S.36M. S. S.M. S. S.M. S. S.37M. S. S.M. S. S.M. S. S. <t< th=""><th></th><th>-</th><th></th><th></th></t<>		-		
29ARRUTA YALLAPPA SANAKYANAVARTGT EnglishMA B. Ed29ALESHWARI C NAREGALGT STMBA, B. Ed31MENAXI KERURPRT MathsMSc, B.Ed,32SOUNDARYA BIRJENNAVARComputer InstructorMSc, CS33NELAMMA CHINAGIVelness TeacherB.S. Nursing34ShIDDU CHAVANSpecial EducatorBA, B.P.Ed, BFA35NENAPA PANDURANGIConselorMBS PSYCHOLOGIST36I.S. NARIPAJensen ManuelJensen Manuel37J. SARAPA PANDURANGIConselorMBS PSYCHOLOGIST38I.S. NARIPAJensen ManuelJensen Manuel39J. SarapaJensen ManuelJensen Manuel40Jensen ManuelJensen Manuel41Jensen ManuelJensen Manuel42Jensen ManuelJensen Manuel43Jensen ManuelJensen Manuel44Jensen ManuelJensen Manuel45Jensen ManuelJensen Manuel46Jensen ManuelJensen Manuel47Jensen ManuelJensen Manuel48Jensen ManuelJensen Manuel49Jensen ManuelJensen Manuel40Jensen ManuelJensen Manuel41Jensen ManuelJensen Manuel42Jensen ManuelJensen Manuel43Jensen ManuelJensen Manuel44Jensen ManuelJensen Manuel45Jensen ManuelJensen Manuel46Jensen ManuelJensen Manuel <td>27</td> <td>MALLE MALLESH HUGAR DESAI KALLUR</td> <td>Tabla instructor</td> <td>MFA</td>	27	MALLE MALLESH HUGAR DESAI KALLUR	Tabla instructor	MFA
30RAJESHWARI C NAREGALTGT STM.BA, B.Ed31MENAXI KERURPRT MathsM.Sc, B.Ed,32SOUNDARYA BIRJENNAVARComputer InstructorM.Sc, CS33NEELAMMA CHINAGIVelness TeacherB.S. Nursing34SHIDDU CHAVANSpecial EducatorB.A.BEEd, BFA35Dr.SWAPNA PANDURANGICounselorMBBS PSYCHOLOGIST36Dr.SWAPNA PANDURANGICounselorMBS PSYCHOLOGIST37II.S. C.S.I.S. C.S.38II.S. C.S.I.S. C.S.39II.S. C.S.I.S. C.S.40I.S. C.S.I.S. C.S.I.S. C.S.41I.S. C.S.I.S. C.S.I.S. C.S.42I.S. C.S.I.S. C.S.I.S. C.S.43I.S. C.S.I.S. C.S.I.S. C.S.44I.S. C.S.I.S. C.S.I.S. C.S.45I.S. C.S.I.S. C.S.I.S. C.S.46I.S. C.S.I.S. C.S.I.S. C.S.47I.S. C.S.I.S. C.S.I.S. C.S.48I.S. C.S.I.S. C.S.I.S. C.S.49I.S. C.S.I.S. C.S.I.S. C.S.41I.S. C.S.I.S. C.S.I.S. C.S.42I.S. C.S.I.S. C.S.I.S. C.S.43I.S. C.S.I.S. C.S.I.S. C.S.44I.S. C.S.I.S. C.S.I.S. C.S.45I.S. C.S.I.S. C.S.I.S. C.S.46I.S. C.S.I.S. C.S.I.S. C.S.47I.S. C.S. <t< td=""><td>28</td><td>ANUSHREE SHETTY</td><td>Dance Teacher</td><td>Vidvat in Bharatanatyam</td></t<>	28	ANUSHREE SHETTY	Dance Teacher	Vidvat in Bharatanatyam
MENAXI KERURPRT MathsM.S., B.E.d,31SOUNDARYA BIJENNAVARComputer InstructorM.S., C.S.33NELAMMA CHINAGIWelness TeacherB.S. Nursing34ShiDDU CHAVANSpecial EducatorB.A. B.P.E.d, BFA35Dr.SWAPNA PANDURANGICounsellorMBBS PSYCHOLOGIST36IIII37IIII38IIII39IIII39IIII31IIII31IIII31IIII32IIII33IIII34IIII35IIII36IIII37IIII39IIII39IIII39IIII30IIII31IIII32IIII33IIII34IIII35IIII36IIII37IIII38IIII39II <t< td=""><td>29</td><td>AMRUTA YALLAPPA SANAKYANAVAR</td><td>TGT English</td><td>M.A, B.Ed</td></t<>	29	AMRUTA YALLAPPA SANAKYANAVAR	TGT English	M.A, B.Ed
32SUNDARYA BIRJENNAVARComputer InstructorM.Sc, CS33NELAMMA CHINAGIVelness TeacherB.Sc Nursing34SHIDU CHAVANSpecial EducatorB.A, BP.Ed, BFA35Dr.SWAPNA PANDURANGICounsellorMBBS PSYCHOLOGIST36ISecial EducatorJ.CONSELLOR37ISecial EducatorI.Sc Nursing38ISecial EducatorI.Sc Nursing39ISecial EducatorI.Sc Nursing40ISecial EducatorI.Sc Nursing41II.Sc NursingI.Sc Nursing42II.Sc NursingI.Sc Nursing43I.Sc NursingI.Sc NursingI.Sc Nursing44II.Sc NursingI.Sc Nursing45I.Sc NursingI.Sc NursingI.Sc Nursing46I.Sc NursingI.Sc NursingI.Sc Nursing47II.Sc NursingI.Sc Nursing48I.Sc NursingI.Sc NursingI.Sc Nursing49I.Sc NursingI.Sc NursingI.Sc Nursing41I.Sc NursingI.Sc NursingI.Sc Nursing42I.Sc NursingI.Sc NursingI.Sc Nursing43I.Sc NursingI.Sc NursingI.Sc Nursing44I.Sc NursingI.Sc NursingI.Sc Nursing45I.Sc NursingI.Sc NursingI.Sc Nursing46I.Sc NursingI.Sc NursingI.Sc Nursing47I.Sc NursingI.Sc NursingI.Sc Nursing48 <td>30</td> <td>RAJESHWARI C NAREGAL</td> <td>TGT SST</td> <td>M.BA, B.Ed</td>	30	RAJESHWARI C NAREGAL	TGT SST	M.BA, B.Ed
33NELAMMA CHINAGIWeines TeacherB.C. Nursing34SHIDDU CHAVANSpecial EducatorB.A. BP.Ed, BFA35Dr.SWAPNA PANDURANGICounsellorMBBS PSYCHOLOGIST36IIII37IIII38IIII39IIII39IIII31IIII31IIII32IIII34IIII35IIII36IIII37IIII38IIII39IIII40IIII41IIII42IIII43IIII44IIII45IIII46IIII47IIII48IIII49IIII49IIII49IIII49IIII49IIII49IIII49I	31	MEENAXI KERUR	PRT Maths	M.Sc, B.Ed,
Add 34ShiDDU CHAVANSpecial EducatorBA, BP.Ed, BFA35Dr.SWAPNA PANDURANGICounsellorMBBS PSYCHOLOGIST36IIII37IIII38IIIII39IIIII40IIIII41IIIII42IIIII43IIIII	32	SOUNDARYA BIRJENNAVAR	Computer Instructor	M.Sc, CS
13Dr.SWAPNA PANDURANGICounsellorMBBS PSYCHOLOGIST36 <td< td=""><td>33</td><td>NEELAMMA CHINAGI</td><td>Welness Teacher</td><td>B.Sc Nursing</td></td<>	33	NEELAMMA CHINAGI	Welness Teacher	B.Sc Nursing
Image: second	34	SHIDDU CHAVAN	Special Educator	B.A, BP.Ed, BFA
37Andrew Andrew Andre37 <t< td=""><td>35</td><td>Dr.SWAPNA PANDURANGI</td><td>Counsellor</td><td>MBBS PSYCHOLOGIST</td></t<>	35	Dr.SWAPNA PANDURANGI	Counsellor	MBBS PSYCHOLOGIST
38Image: Constraint of the constraint of	36			
And A9Image: Constraint of the constr	37			
A0Image: Constraint of the constraint of	38			
41         6         7 <th7< th="">         7         <th7< th=""> <th7< th=""></th7<></th7<></th7<>	39			
42         43         6         6         6         6         6         6         6         6         6         6         6         6         6         7 <th7< th="">         7         7         <th7< th=""></th7<></th7<>	40			
43	41			
	42			
44	43			
	44			